
North	
  Elementary	
  Field	
  Day	
  
May	
  5,	
  2015	
  

Fairfax	
  Baptist	
  Temple	
  Academy,	
  Fairfax	
  Station	
  
	
  
Event	
   1st	
  Place	
   2nd	
  Place	
   3rd	
  Place	
  
Girls’	
  50m	
   Amber	
  Kinsey	
   HW	
   Ashley	
  Tripp	
   FBF	
   Paige	
  Bachman	
   HW	
  
Boys’	
  50m	
   Hayden	
  James	
   HW	
   Andrew	
  Castilla	
   FBF	
   Theodore	
  Strange	
   HW	
  
Girls’	
  800m	
   Carol	
  Long	
   LL	
   Savannah	
  Vasquez	
   FBF	
   Jordan	
  McLean	
   LL	
  
Boys’	
  800m	
   Trevor	
  Hayes	
   LL	
   Terran	
  Hayes	
   LL	
   Heath	
  Hamilton	
   FBF	
  
Girls’	
  100m	
   Sarah	
  Beall	
   LL	
   Savannah	
  Vasquez	
   FBF	
   Chloe	
  Kidd	
   HW	
  
Boys’	
  100m	
   Gabriel	
  Varricchione	
   HW	
   Heath	
  Hamilton	
   FBF	
   Micah	
  Rucker	
   KB	
  
Girls’	
  400m	
   Carol	
  Long	
   LL	
   Hannah	
  Helton	
   HW	
   Ashley	
  Tripp	
   FBF	
  
Boys’	
  400m	
   Trevor	
  Hayes	
   LL	
   Alijah	
  Senn	
   HW	
   Andrew	
  Castilla	
   FBF	
  
Girls’	
  200m	
   Amber	
  Kinsey	
   HW	
   Sarah	
  Beall	
   LL	
   Priscilla	
  Bae	
   FBF	
  
Boys’	
  200m	
   Hayden	
  James	
   HW	
   Daniel	
  Rodriguez	
   HW	
   Adam	
  Overstreet	
   LL	
  
Girls’	
  Softball	
  Throw	
   Paige	
  Bachman	
   HW	
   Madison	
  Bachman	
   HW	
   Ashley	
  Tripp	
   FBF	
  
Boys’	
  Softball	
  Throw	
   Adam	
  Overstreet	
   LL	
   Heath	
  Hamilton	
   FBF	
   Bret	
  Cormican	
   HW	
  
Girls’	
  Standing	
  Broad	
  Jump	
   Amber	
  Kinsey	
   HW	
   Tie:	
  	
  Priscilla	
  Bae	
   FBF	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Joceline	
  Varela	
   LL	
  
	
  

Boys’	
  Standing	
  Broad	
  Jump	
   Heath	
  Hamilton	
   FBF	
   Andrew	
  Castilla	
   FBF	
   Micah	
  Rucker	
   KB	
  
Girls’	
  4x100	
  Relay	
   Fairfax	
   FBF	
   Leesburg	
   LL	
   Heritage	
   HW	
  
Boys’	
  4x100	
  Relay	
   Heritage	
   HW	
   Leesburg	
   LL	
   Fairfax	
   FBF	
  
	
  
School	
   1st	
  (Pts.)	
   2nd	
  (Pts.)	
   3rd	
  (Pts.)	
   4th	
  (Pts.)	
   5th	
  (Pts.)	
   6th	
  (Pts.)	
   Total	
   Trophy	
  
FBF	
   2	
  (20)	
   7.5	
  (60)	
   6.5	
  (39)	
   4	
  (16)	
   4	
  (8)	
   3	
  (3)	
   146	
   2nd	
  	
  
HW	
   8	
  (80)	
   4	
  (32)	
   5	
  (30)	
   4	
  (16)	
   3	
  (6)	
   4	
  (4)	
   168	
   1st	
  	
  
KB	
   0	
  (0)	
   0	
  (0)	
   2	
  (12)	
   1	
  (4)	
   2.5	
  (5)	
   2.5	
  (2.5)	
   23.5	
   	
  
LL	
   6	
  (60)	
   4.5	
  (36)	
   2.5	
  (15)	
   5	
  (20)	
   4.5	
  (9)	
   3.5	
  (3.5)	
   143.5	
   3rd	
  	
  
 


